Loans and financing 779,523 2,058,105 3,685,964 4,879,332 11,402,924
Contractors and suppliers 170,736 - - - 170,736
Other payables 361,884 - - - 361,884

In December 31, 2010
Loans and financing 1,744,324 2,071,161 3,834,599 4,880,026 12,530,110
Contractors and suppliers 142,634 - - - 142,634
Other payables 326,507 - - - 326,507

There are no guarantees provided by the Company to be disclosed.

(d)   Sensitivity analysis

Bellow is presented the table demonstrating the sensitivity analysis of the financial instruments that may generate
significant impacts to the Company, under the terms of CVM instruction nr. 475/2008, in order to demonstrate the

Edgar Filing: COMPANHIA DE SANEAMENTO BASICO DO ESTADO DE SAO PAULO-SABESP - Form 6-K

This item presented increase of R$27.5 million or 18.5%, from R$148.7 million to R$176.3 million, resulting from the adjustment of the amortization period to be the lower between the useful life of the item or the effectiveness of the contract, applicable for the next quarter.56

amounts of the main financial liabilities converted at a projected rate for final settlement of each contract, converted to
fair value (Scenario I) with 25% appreciation (Scenario II) and 50% appreciation (Scenario III).

June 30, 2011
Financial Instruments

Risk
Scenario I

R$

Scenario II -25 %

R$

Scenario III - 50%

R$
Financial Liability

Loans and Financings
Banco do Brasil, CEF Increase in UPR 1,010,159 1,174,664 1,713,509
Debentures Increase in IPCA/DI 3,724,561 4,671,789 6,142,385
BID, BIRD and Eurobonds Increase in the US$ 1,945,893 2,432,367 2,918,840
JICA Increase in the Yen 829,503 1,036,879 1,244,255

The indexes used for each scenario are based on the number of days to elapse for each contract, the amounts expressed
above were summarized.

The rates were projected based on the settlement dates of each financial instrument; the information was obtained
from BM&F website.

   Page: 32

Edgar Filing: COMPANHIA DE SANEAMENTO BASICO DO ESTADO DE SAO PAULO-SABESP - Form 6-K

This item presented increase of R$27.5 million or 18.5%, from R$148.7 million to R$176.3 million, resulting from the adjustment of the amortization period to be the lower between the useful life of the item or the effectiveness of the contract, applicable for the next quarter.57